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EL MONTE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 

2025-2026 Board of Trustees Meeting Calendar 
 

El Monte Union High School District – Board Room 
3537 Johnson Avenue 

El Monte, CA 91731 
 
July No Regular Meeting 
July 16 2025 Wednesday 6:00 p.m. 
 
August 6 2025 Wednesday 6:00 p.m.  Swearing in of New Student Board Member  
 
September 3 2025 Wednesday 6:00 p.m.      Honor Teacher of the Year 
September 17 2025 Wednesday 6:00 p.m.   Instructional Report / Presentations  
 
 
October 1 2025 Wednesday 6:00 p.m.        
October 15 2025 Wednesday 6:00 p.m.         Instructional Report / Presentations 
 
November 5 2025 Wednesday 6:00 p.m.          
 
December 10 2025 Wednesday 6:00 p.m.  Board Organizational Meeting, First Interim Presentation 
       
 
January 7 2026 Wednesday 6:00 p.m.          
January 21 2026 Wednesday 6:00 p.m.          Instructional Report / Presentations 
 
February 4 2026 Wednesday 6:00 p.m.          
 
March 4 2026 Wednesday 6:00 p.m.        Second Interim Presentation 
March 18 2026 Wednesday 6:00 p.m.           Instructional Report / Presentations 
 
April 1 2026 Wednesday 6:00 p.m. 
 
May 6 2026 Wednesday 6:00 p.m. 
May 20 2026 Wednesday 6:00 p.m.  Honor Retirees and Classified Employee of the Year,  
      Instructional Report / Presentations 
 
June 10* 2026 Wednesday 6:00 p.m.  Public Hearing for LCAP/Budget  
      Honor Parent Volunteer of the Year 
June 17* 2026 Wednesday 6:00 p.m.  LCAP/Budget Meeting 
 
Dates in BOLD PRINT are the REGULARY SCHEDULED MEETINGS, and dates in ITALIC PRINT are the SPECIAL 
MEETINGS. 
 
*Please note change from first/third Wednesday of the month due to a holiday or other conflict. 
 

BB 9323 states: The Board believes that late night meetings deter public participation, can affect the Board's decision-making ability, and can be a burden to 
staff.  Regular Board meetings shall be adjourned at 10:30 p.m. unless extended to a specific time determined by a majority of the Board.  The meeting shall be 

extended no more than once and may be adjourned to a later date. 


